Certain information normally included in the financial statements prepared in accordance with generally accepted
accounting principles has been condensed or omitted pursuant to the rules and regulations of the Securities and
Exchange Commission (�SEC�). The unaudited pro forma consolidated condensed financial statements should be read
in conjunction with our consolidated financial statements appearing elsewhere herein. The unaudited pro forma
consolidated condensed financial statements do not purport to be indicative of the results of operation or financial
position that actually would have been achieved if the transactions had been consummated on the dates indicated, nor
do they project Allis-Chalmers� results of operations or financial position for any future period or date.

F-16

Edgar Filing: Allis Chalmers Energy Inc. - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 26

Table of Contents

ALLIS-CHALMERS ENERGY INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
As of June 30, 2005

(in thousands, except per share data)

Allis- W. T.
Enterprises M-I Allis-

Chalmers W. T.
Enterprises Purchase Purchase Chalmers

Consolidated Historical Adjustments Adjustments Consolidated

ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents $ 2,693 $ 153 $ (153)(G) $ � $ 2,693

�
Trade Receivables 18,001 534 (534)(G) � 18,001
Inventories, net 3,901 � � � 3,901
Lease receivable, net 180 � � � 180
Prepaids and other current
assets 1,650 25 (25)(G) � 1,650

Total Current Assets 26,425 712 (712) � 26,425
Net Property, plant and
equipment 49,585 1,497 2,900(J) 940(R) 54,860

(62)(A)
�

Goodwill 12,392 � 1,103(K) 13,495
Other intangibles, net 5,675 � 500(K) � 6,150

(25)(E)
Debt issuance costs, net 671 � 671
Lease receivable 432 � 432
Other assets 119 � � � 119

Total Assets $ 95,299 $ 2,209 $ 3,704 $ 940 $ 102,152

LIABILITIES AND
SHAREHOLDERS�
EQUITY
Current maturities of
long-term debt $ 3,952 $ 206 $ (206)(G) $ � $ 3,952
Trade accounts payable 6,907 85 (85)(G) � 6,907
Accrued employee benefits 834 � � � 834
Accrued interest 509 � 113(I) (75)(N) 547
Accrued expenses 2,815 267 (267)(G) � 2,815
Accounts payable, related
parties 75 � � � 75

Total Current Liabilities 15,092 558 (446) (75) 15,130
661 � � � 661

Edgar Filing: Allis Chalmers Energy Inc. - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 27

Accrued postretirement
benefit obligations
Long-term debt 33,938 262 5,738(H) 6,292(M) 46,230
Other long-term liabilities 502 159 (159)(G) 502
Redeemable Warrant 0 0
Preferred Stock 0 � � � 0

50,193 979 5,134 6,217 62,523
Minority Interest 4,911 � � (4,911)(P) 0
Shareholders� equity
Common stock 140 1 (1)(G) � 140

Capital in excess of par
value 42,077 � � �

� �
� � � �

� � 42,077
Accumulated earnings
(deficit) (2,022) 1,229 (1,229)(G) (366)(N) (2,588)

(62)(A)
(25)(E) �
(113)(I)

Total Shareholders�
Equity 40,195 1,230 (1,430) (366) 39,629

Total Liabilities and
Shareholders� Equity $ 95,299 $ 2,209 $ 3,704 $ 940 $ 102,152

See notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

F-17

Edgar Filing: Allis Chalmers Energy Inc. - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 28

Table of Contents

ALLIS-CHALMERS ENERGY INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2005
(in thousands, except per share data)

Allis- W.T.
Chalmers Delta Capcoil W.T. Enterprises M-I Allis-

ConsolidatedDelta Purchase CapcoilPurchase EnterprisesPurchase Purchase Chalmers
HistoricalHistoricalAdjustmentsHistoricalAdjustmentsHistoricalAdjustmentsAdjustmentsConsolidated

Sales $ 42,922 $ 821 $ � $ 2,161 $ 1,949 $ 47,853
Cost of Sales 30,483 211 75 (A) 1,458 133 (A) 1,261 (271)(O) � 33,350

Gross Profit 12,439 610 (75) 703 (133) 688 271 � 14,503
Marketing
and
Administrative
Expense 7,279 985 (665)(B) 421 28 (E) 324 23 (E) � 8,395

�

Income
(Loss) from
Operations 5,160 (375) 590 282 (160) 364 248 � 6,108
Other
Income
Interest
Income � 3 � � � � � � 3
Interest
Expense (1,166) (11) 11 (C) (26) (16)(F) (16) (97)(I) (366)(N) (1,687)
Settlement
on lawsuit 103 103
Other 55 116 � � � 172

Income
(Loss)
Before
Taxes 4,152 (267) 601 256 (176) 348 151 (366) 4,698
Minority
Interest (488) � � � � 488 (P) 0
Taxes (329) (142) 142 (D) (87) 87 (D) (105) 105 (D) � (329)

Net
Income/(Loss) 3,336 (409) 743 169 (89) 243 256 122 4,370
Preferred
Dividend � � � � � � � � �

Net
income/(loss)
attributed to

$ 3,336 $ (409) $ 743 $ 169 $ (89) $ 243 $ 256 $ 122 $ 4,370

Edgar Filing: Allis Chalmers Energy Inc. - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 29

common
shares

Pro forma
net income
(loss) per
common
share
Basic $ 0.24 $ 0.32

Diluted $ 0.22 $ 0.29

Weighted
average
shares
outstanding
Basic 13,800 13,800

Diluted 14,900 14,900

See notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

F-18

Edgar Filing: Allis Chalmers Energy Inc. - Form 8-K/A